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NOTES

Cut/Fill Summary

Name Cut Factor | Fill Factor Cut Fill
ROUGH GRADING
1.000 1.000 11681.99 Cu. M. 3583.24 Cu. M.
(LOCATION-BK14+BURN PIT AREA)

Cut and Fill Volume Table

Total Volume Table (LOCATION BK14)

Station F'Ll(lc K%me Cut(mzo::)me Cumid?zv,uve”n fjm Vol Cumul?zjfin S‘ut Vol
0-+000.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0+010.00| 9.73 8.26 9.73 8.26
0+020.00| 4.57 363.16 14.30 371.42
0+030.00| 58.90 382.28 73.20 753.70
0+040.00| 102.07 | 74.51 175.27 828.21
0-+050.00| 80.35 142.78 255.62 970.99
0+060.00| 64.68 205.73 320.29 1176.72
0+070.00| 53.64 185.30 373.93 1362.02
0-+080.00| 39.55 189.32 413.48 1551.34
0-+090.00| 20.69 261.23 43417 1812.56
0-+100.00| 17.35 278.16 451.52 2090.73
0-+110.00 | 11.26 292.07 462.78 2382.80
0-+120.00 | 0.00 325.58 462.78 2708.38
0+130.00 | 0.00 382.11 462.78 3090.49
0+140.00 | 0.00 462.72 462.78 3553.21
0+150.00 | 0.00 516.99 462.78 4070.20
0+160.00 | 0.00 859.21 462.78 4929.41

Cut and Fill (Location)

Station FEasting Northing

0+000 437759.40 | 3295060.40
0+010 437768.57 | 3295056.41
0+020 43777773 | 32950562.41
0+030 437786.90 | 3295048.41
0+040 437796.07 | 3295044 .41
0+050 437805.23 | 3295040.42
0+060 437814.40 | 3295036.42
0+070 437823.57 | 3295032.42
0+080 437832.73 | 3295028.43
0+090 437841.90 | 3295024.43
0+100 437851.07 | 3295020.43
0+110 437860.23 | 3295016.44
0+120 437869.40 | 3295012.44
0+130 437878.57 | 3295008.44
0+140 437887.73 | 3295004.45
0+150 437896.90 | 3295000.45
0+160 437906.06 | 3294996.45

1— ALL COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS ARE IN METER.

2— ALL DRAWINGS SHALL BE CHECKED BY CONTRACTOR WITH RELATIVE
DRAWINGS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

5—GEODETIC PARAMETERS FOR COORDINATES ARE AS BELOW:

HORIZONTAL COORDINATE SYSTEM:

ELLIPSOID
MAP PROJECTION:
VERTICAL DATUM:

4—THE SUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILLING SHALL BE COLLECTED BASED ON
TO THE BELOW RULES:
— PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT, BORROW MATERIALS
AND SPECIFICATION STUDY PART.
— "GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD” NO. 101, SECTION 207,
IRAN PLANNING AND BUDGET ORGANIZATION.
— PROJECT GENERAL SPECIFICATION "SPECIFICATION FOR EARTH WORK”
DOCUMENT NUMBER "BK—GNRAL—PEDCO—-000—-CV—SP—0004".

— GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS AND CLIENT'S SITE SUPERVISORY BODY
RECOMMENDATIONS AND APPROVALS.
5—-BEFORE ANY EARTH WORK ACTIVITIES (CUT OR FILL), TOP SOIL SHALL BE
REMOVED AS GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION

WGS84 /UTM ZONE 39

WORLD GEODETIC SYSTEM 1984 (WGS84)
UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR (UTM)

MEAN SEA LEVEL

ABBREVIATIONS

R.G.L.=ROUGH GRADING LEVEL

N.G.L.=NATURAL GROUND LEVEL

F.G.L. = FINISH GRADING LEVEL

F.T.=FUEL TANK
S.R.=SECURITY ROOM
S.C.=SWITCH GEAR

D.G.=DIESEL GENERATOR SHELTER

W.T.=Water Tank
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